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JEE SCHOLARSHIP Details and FEE Structure
Batch-: Aspire (IIT-JEE) 2025
Fee Structure (through SPECTRUM Scholarship cum Entrance Test (SET) held on 22-12-2024) :-

Total Fees - 3,30,000 (Course Fee 3,00,000 + Processing Fee 30,000)

Scholarship will be applicable on Course Fee i.e. 3,00,000

0% Total Fee- 3,30,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 85,000 80,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25 05-04-26
1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000
Scholarship- 5% | Total Fee- 3,15,000
Scholarship Amount- 15,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 85,000 65,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25 05-04-26
1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000
Scholarship - 10% | Total Fee- 3,00,000
Scholarship Amount- 30,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 85,000 50,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25 05-04-26
1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000
Scholarship - 15% | Total Fee- 2,85,000
Scholarship Amount- 45,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 85,000 35,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25 05-04-26
1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000
Scholarship - 20% | Total Fee- 2,70,000
Scholarship Amount- 60,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 85,000 20,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25 05-04-26

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 28-12-2024 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)
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(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 28-12-2024 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)


Scholarship - 25% Total Fee- 2,55,000

Scholarship Amount- 75,000

Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 90,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 30% | Total Fee- 2,40,000
Scholarship Amount- 90,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 75,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 35% | Total Fee- 2,25,000
Scholarship Amount- 1,05,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 60,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 40% | Total Fee- 2,10,000
Scholarship Amount- 1,20,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 45,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 50% | Total Fee- 1,80,000
Scholarship Amount- 1,50,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Amount 45,000 40,000 80,000 15,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25 05-12-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 60% | Total Fee- 1,50,000
Scholarship Amount- 1,80,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd
Amount 45,000 40,000 65,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 70% | Total Fee- 1,20,000
Scholarship Amount- 2,10,000
Installment 1st 2nd 3rd
Amount 45,000 40,000 35,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000 |

(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 28-12-2024 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)
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(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 30-10-2023 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)
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(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 30-10-2023 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)
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(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 27-10-2024 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)
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(Additional Scholarship 10,000 Rs, if any student confirm their Admission on or before 28-12-2024 ;
Applicable only for Aspire-JEE Course Qualified students)


Scholarship - 75% Total Fee- 1,05,000

Scholarship Amount- 2,25,000

Installment 1st 2nd 3rd |
Amount 45,000 40,000 20,000
Last Date at Admission 25-03-25 05-08-25

1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship - 80% | Total Fee- 90,000

Scholarship Amount- 2,40,000

Installment 1st 2nd

Amount 45,000 45,000

Last Date at Admission 25-03-24
1st Installment Amount -: 15,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 45,000

Scholarship-90% | Total Fee- 60,000
Scholarship Amount- 2,70,000
Installment 1st
Amount 60,000
Last Date at Admission

1st Installment Amount -: 30,000 (Course Fee) + 30,000 (Processing Fee) = 60,000

Important Note:-
* Total Fee is inclusive of GST 18% (Present Rate).
* FEE Payment mode- CTS Cheque in favour of "SPECTRUM" from Nationalized Bank or Through
RTGS or NEFT or cash.
*Scholarship will be valid if you pay FEE on or before Last Date .
* Please refer Fee Structure.

Additional Scholarship:- (Applicable only for Aspire Course Qualified Studnts)
Additional Scholarship 10000 Rs, if any Student confirm their Admission on or before 28-12-2024.

(This Additional Scholarship is applicable only for this Test; Additional Scholarship will not be
clubbed or merged in any ther SPECTRUM Entrance TEST)
One Time Payment:-
Extra 15,000 Scholarship on Total FEE , if you pay Total Fee one time before 28-12-2024.
(Applicaple only for those who did not get Scholarship or got 5% to 20% Scholarship)
Extra 10,000 Scholarship on Total FEE , if you pay Total Fee one time before 28-12-2024.
(Applicaple only for those who got 25% to 40% Scholarship)

Special Note:-
This Scholarship Criteria will be Applicable on SPECTRUM Entrance cum Scholarship Test (SET) held
on 22-12-2024.
This Scholarship Criteria will not be clubbed or merged in any other SPECTRUM Entrance cum
Scholarship Test.
Scholarship and Additional Scholarship will be adjusted in Last installment of FEE.
(please check scholarship chart).
After taking Admission (only qualified students), Student can give one more Entrance cum
Scholarship Test till January (on given date). Best of Two Scholarship criteria will be applicable.



Account Details for Online Payment nﬁ,

Account Name - SPECTRUM

Account Number - 018205003125 Please mention Student Mame on Remark Option shows on
Online Payment Portal, Once You done payment click a screenshot

IFSC CDdE - |CICO000182 aof your acknowledgment and Whatapp us on -

Account Type - Current 9028041235 (Gangapur Road Branch)

Branch - ICICI Nashik Road 9028013601 (Nashik Road Branch)

along with Admit Card of Exam.

QR Code for UPI Payment mﬁ,‘

Once you done payment click a screenshot of your
acknowledgment (UTR Mumber/ Transaction Reference and
Number) along with these details on

9028041235 (Gangapur Road Branch)
9028013601 (Nashik Road Branch)
Test Date-

Student's Name-

Registration Number-

(Entrance Test)
along with Admit Card of Exam.

Admission Schedule
25-12-2024 to 28-12-2024

Office Timing (Mon-Sat)- 11:00 AM to 07:00 PM

After paying 1 Installment of Fee (i.e. 45,000) by Online or Cheque or cash at office, you can confirm Admission.
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along with Admit Card of Exam.
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along with Admit Card of Exam.
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25-12-2024 to 28-12-2024 
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       Office Timing (Mon-Sat)- 11:00 AM to 07:00 PM
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After paying 1 Installment of Fee (i.e. 45,000) by Online or Cheque or cash at office, you can confirm Admission.


